
RESOLUTION  8zKi.2.-12-

Whereas Executed  this  27'h Day  of  March  2002  does  hereby  accept  Public

Roads  to be maintained  by the County  in  conformance  with

Section  67-3-28-3  NMSA  1978,  and

Whereas all  roads  indicated  by ihe  symbols  of  red  ink  will  be considered  as

county  roads  and  will  signify  school  bus routes  in  some  cases,  and

Whereas all  roads  listed  in  their  description  herein  are so approved  by the

Torrance  County  Commission  as of  this  Twenty-seventh  Day  of

March,  2002  and

Whereas the attached  official  documents  will  be a listing  of  each  county

maintained  road  which  shall  include  the  road  name  and or  number,

a beginning  and  ending  route  and  total  mileage,  a subtotal  for  each

District  A,  B, and  C, a Grand  Total  for  the  entire  submittal,  and  a

county  map  identifying  each  route  by  District  A, B, and C, all  in

accordance  with  the  provisions  as set forth  by  the Board  of  County

Commission,  Torrance  County,  a total  mileage  of  973.249  miles,

and

Whereas total  mileage  of  miles  maintained  within  Torrance  County  are

subject  to change  within  an annual  year,  and

Whereas be it resolved  that  a copy  of  the foregoing  resolution  and  road  list

be included  in  the  minutes  of  the  Board  of  County  Commissioners

of  the County  of  Torrance  as a permanent  record.

ADOPTED  AND  APPROVED  THIS  27'  DAY  OF  MARCH  2002.
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a'aJara ! /.tlerk'oftheBo'ffi:

Torrance  County  Commission

'2i  ? f. (2"

Do  hnston.  Member

Chester  Riley,  Member



Paved

3.000

Toriance
Road

l AOO l

2 AOO2
3 AOO3
4 S AOO3
5 4004

6 4005

7 4006
8 AOO7
9 4008

10 AOO9
11 AOIO
12 AOII  E
13 AOII  W
14 AO12
15 AO13
16 AO14
17 4015

18  18
l'l  4019
20 AO20
21 AO21
22 AO22

24 AO27 N
25 AO27 S
26 AO28
27 AO29
28 AO30

29 AO32
30 AO33
31 4034
32 AO35
33 AO36

34LAO38
35 4039  S
36 4039  N

381 4041  S

42 4043  S

49  i AO48

l

56 AO52 N

58

59 4056

Public I(IT Mainlenance
-Aas

From unction  4008.  rocesd  W (Y's4 N/S
From unction  Hw  55  roceed  SE

From  iunction  Hw  55.  roceed  E

FF:oOmm luncllOn  555, WE

From  iunction  55.  N

From  junction   W/N  also

From  iunction  4019.  oroceed  N.  

2002

337

55 proceed  N/E/N.
3.0--Gravpl4

W.

Road Name
Absher  Fed
Miles  Rd

Ten Pines Rd
Street

Los Pinetos  Rd

Ten Pines Rd

Cuetvo  Canyon  East
Cuervo  West

La Questa  Rd

Camino  De Las Palas  Rd
Redman  Rd

Totteon  ' Rd
Totteon  Rd

La Mantosa  Rd
4th  ol  Rd

Rancho  Seco Rd
Camino  Del Norte  Rd

Camino  Del  Rd
Rd

La Para  Rd

Camino  Del Notte  Rd
Luna Rd

La Tisncherita  Rd

Riley  Rd North
Rd South

Rd
Soloman  Rd

Howell  Rd West

Ranch  of Meadows  Rd
Black  Cow Rd

Miru Rd
Ness Farms  Rd
Akin Farm  Rd

Howell  Rd West
Rd
Rd

Estol Rd
Rd
Rd

View Ln
Valdaz  Rd

Ftd South
Rd North

Peacock  Rd
JNI Rd

Rd
Rd

Betkslme  Ftd
West  Williams  Rd

Lori  Ln
Rd E

Star  Rd
Alan  Rd W

Still5took  Ln
Fld
DT

Chinchonte  Rd

Alan

Rd

C E Soloman  Rd

Road
542

Deadsnd
Road SAOO3

AOO4 E
Dsadend

Road AO29

Deadend
[)eadend
0BBdend

Forest  Road
[)BBdend

Road AO27
Deadend
Rosewood  Dr
Forest  Road
Deadend

Road 4019
NA
NA

337
Deadend
Dsadend

Road AO20
Deadend
NA
NA
Deadend
NA
Dsadend

542
Deadend
Deadend

F)oad AO32
NA

Road AO27
Deadend

jload  4041
Ftoad AO41
Road AO32

NA
Road 4044
Road 4032
Road 405  l
Road AO39

542
Ftoad AO51
Road AO42E

55
Deadend

F)oad AO46W
Road 4072
Road AOO5
Road AO44

Deadend
Deadend
Estancia  Limits

Rd 4051
Deadend  Portion
Deadend

Road 4044
Road 4046
Road AO44

Deadend
Deadend
NA

Road 4044
NA

Road 4067

4 536
0 179
1 492
0 860
0884

7 497

l 183
1.143
3 639

3 980
0 630
6 146
1600
l 947
5 469
l 104
2.156

1755
1631
2 178
1546
2 414

0 495

7 113

0 307
1 577
3 100

7.987
0.548
1238
1.190
3 100

5 373
3 000
I 100
1200
s ggg
0 998
0 993
1 990
1117
2 300
8110
1300
5 347
0 649
5 948
1275
0 710
6 590
0 362
4 539
1400

4 154

l 997



4 8"l8

2 000

1000

0.976

l 556

60 4057

Tonance
Road

61 AO58
62 AO59

63 4062

64 AO64
65 AO65
66 AO66
67 AO67
68 AO68
69 AO69
70 1AO70
71 AO71
72 'AO71 N
73 AO71 S
74 AO72
75 S AO72

76 AO74
77 iA07!i

82 4080
83
aa
85 4083
86 AO84
87 AO85
88 4086
89 AO87
90 AO88
91 AO89
92 AO90
93 AO90S
94 AO91
95 AO92
96 AO92N
97
98 4094
99 AO95

100 4096
101 AO97
102 AO98
103 4099  W
104  AIOO
105 4101
106  A102
107  A103
108  4104
109  A104  S
110 A105
Ill  A106
112.A107
113  A108
lid  A109
115  AIIO
116  11

 lFtom  iunction
Public  ' Roadw

oA"s

41  W

for Maintenance 2002

From  iunchon  4067.  S
From  unction  AO67. proceed  S

Delete

From  iunction  4058.  proceed  E
Delete
From  unction  4181.  proceed  W
From  unction  A181.  proceed  W
From  Hwy  41.  E/N.

From  iunction  41.  proceed  W
From  41.  oroceed  E/N
From  i 4072.  txoceed  S.
From  unction  Hwy  41.  proceed  W.
From  41  E.
From  AO71 & AO71S.  N
From  iunction  AO7l  & 407l  N. S.

From  4072.  N

From  iunction  AO72.  titoceed  N.
From  41  W
From  iunction  AO76.  S

rom  unction  AO80.  proceed  N
From  41.  E/N

From  41 proceed  E.
From  iunction  41.  E/S
From  Hwy  4  E.

From  iunction  41  W.
From  4087.  tiroceed  S

:;om :c:;  Ag:7: groceed %.
From  41.  W.

From  iunction  Road (Old  41i.  titocsed  E.
From  iunction  Road  41  oroceed  E.
From  unction  Road (Old  41),  proceed  E.

From  iunction  AO%  . proceed  S
From  iunction  AO95.  proceed  S
From  iunction  Salt  Mission  Rd. proceed  E.
From  iunction  4092.  oroceed  N

From  iunction  Old 333.  proceed  (Paved  4.898--Gtitsl  2 ah
From  AO93 proceed  N.
From  junction  41. gtoceed  W 2.000-Gray-  I 415
From  junction  A135.  titoceed  S road  ) E and W.
From  iunction  Chavez  Road.  S.
From  iunction  222.  S
From  4108.  W/N.
From  iunction  AO9'l
From  AIOO  E.
From  iunction  AO99.  W 1.0-(ai  up

From  iunction  AO85. titoceed  W
From  unchn  Old L1S66.  proceed  W
From  4104,  proceed  S

From  iunction  Old L1S66. proceed  S
From  F Road.  proceed  N/W/S

From iunction  AO99.  proceed  N.
From  iunction  AO99.  N
From  iunction  A5tahams
From  A109.  txocesd  E
From  iunction  HWV 41.  oroceed  E (Paved)

117 A114
IIEI A115
119 A118

From  AO%.  S
From  S/E
From  Road
Delete
Delete

Matshall  Ftd Road AO44

Road Name
Pine Grove  Ave

Arlene  Dr

Marc  Dr

Robert  DT
Sam Ford  Rd

Howell  Rd East
Ice Plant  Rd W
Ice Plant  Rd E

DT
Willow  Lake  Rd W
Willow  Laks  Rd E
Golden  € T
Golden  Dr
Clements  Fld W
Clements  Rd S

Pauline  Ln
Fire  Ln

Estancia  Del Norte  Dr
Chula  Da Vista

Turf  Rd
El Rancho  Grande  Rd

Clemsnts  Rd E
Calls  Del Sol Rd

Calle  Del Rancho  Rd
ialine  Pumo  Rd

Larsen  Rd

Madrid  Ave
Valle  Verde  Rd

Feather  Trail
Calle  Ds Monte  Rd

Dean Rd
McNabb  Rd

Rabbit  Run Court
I Ca etano  Rd

S rin s Rd

Meltose  PI

Dothea  Rd

Stream  Rd
Cottonwood  Rd

Bull Run Martin  Rd
Btitton  Rd
Green  Rd

Rd
Carl Cannon  Ranch  Rd

Ln

Road
Road 4038

Darlene  [)t
NA
NA

Road A 151
NA

Road AO59
Road AO69

[)eadend
Road 4044

Deadend
Fload 4038
Fload 4069
Road AO71 N/S

4080
Rd 4068
Road 4055
Road 4055

NA
Deadend
Deadend

AO76S
Otero  Road
Deadend

Road 408]
NA
Deadend

Road 4080
Deadend
[)eadend

Road 4083
Road AO83
Road 4103

Deadend
Deadend
Dsadend

Road 4148
Road 40')2

Deadend
Road AO92N
Road AO90
Lme
Road AO95
Road A171 N/S

€ eadend  Eiids
Deadend  to E 2nd
Deadends
Santa  Fe Co 7

Road A104

[)eadend
Mackanal

Road AO84
41045
Deadend
Deadend

Rd
Old  66
Old  66

Lme
41

Deadend

Barcelona  Street
Lovato  Rd Alonzo  Ln

Sheland  Rd

Deadend
Deadend

Road

5 393

2 000
1252

1500

1504
1.400
1375
5.404
5 321
3.999
1.448
2 516
1.000
1000
7.694
0.270

0 91!1
l 121
1.500
l 001
0. 750
1. 100

9.1E14
4.395
0 307
5 221
2120
2.000
1.000
2 857
1.466
0.508
2.232
0 491
1 .287
0.480
0 490
7 251
o.ggg
6 161
0.427
0 371
0.853

10 395
3 108
0.343
1613
2 150
1 130
0 340
0 486
4 711
l 386
0 976
2 195

0 498
0 422
I (163













Road  In Run

370 From

Roads  In Echo

371 Echo  Road

372  Faitfield  Place

373  Ct

374  Louiiiana  Ct

375  Mains  Ct

Tonance

Road

376  Ci

377  Neveda  Ct

378  New

379  New  York

380  North  Dakota

381  0hio  Ct

382

Subdivision

Public

Cl

Road  AllFrom

From  Echo

From  ' Fairlield

From  FairTield

From  iuncbon  FairTield

for

From  iunction  FairTield

From  iunction  Washin

From  iunction  Washm

From  iunction  Echo  Ftu

S/E/S/E/S/E

E

S

N

2002

Loog.  roceed  E

Loop,  proceeed  N

LOO(I. proceed  S

LOOO. proceed  S

loop,  proceed  N/E.

Rd, Proceed  E/S

Clubhouse.
4 w

w

W.

W.

W.

W.

w

Roads  In El Rancho  Subdivision

383  Aye  From  Clubhouse.

384  Bciendo  Ave  From  Clubhouse.

3E15 Ave  From  iunction  Clubhouse.

386  Golondtma  Ave  From

387  Ave  From

388  Aye  From

389  Loma  Del Sol  Ave  From

390  0tero  Ave  From  State

391  Avernda  Del Sol  Ave  From  S

s392  Tlio Vista  Ave  From

Roads  In  Hllls  & Meadow  Woods  Subdlvlslons

393  CactusTtail  From

394  Charolette  Court  From

395  Darla  From

3')6  PinonTtl  From

397  LeslieCt  From

398  HorizonTtl  From

399  LoisCoutt  From

400  Court  From

401  Paradise  Meadow  From

402  Ranch  rail  From  Dr

403  Dnve  From  iunction  Old

4041  Trail  From

Roads  In Indlan  Hills

405  Lijtle  Cloud

406StillwatwOt  AO93

Roads  In Manzano

Dr

Dr  N

Paradise  Meadow

Paradise  Meadow

DT NE

SW

DT SE

Paradise  Meadow

Paradise  Meadow

Horizon  mto  a

N.

NW.

NW

W in a circular  motion  around  Stillwater  Dr

w

407

408  Deamos

Roads  In  Ranch  !iubdivislon

409  Cisco  Kid

410  John

411  Julie  Place

412  Place

413  Rd

414  Tom  Mix

415  Will

416  Wilson
Roads  In Estates

417  Consuelo  Lane

418  Dana  Lane

419  etesa  Lane

Roads  In

420  Lariat  Looo
421  Ln

422  Palomino  Drive

423  Realta  Road

424  Rodeo  Ct

425  Sombrero

426  Ct

427  Sunset  Road

From  BO76

From

W.

NW

From  Junction  Tom  Mix  Dr

From  Tom  M:X DT

From  "  Wilson

From  Wilson

From  A105

From  ' A105

From  A105

From  4093.

s

S in a circular  motioii

N

N

W m circular  motion

From  AO87

From  ' 4087

From  AO87

N.

N

N

From  iunction  S.  W

From  Palommo  [)nve  NE

From  N, proceed  E

From  iunction  Somobero  Ave.  oroceed  N

N end)

Deadend

Deadend

Maine  Ct  & Louisana  Ct

Deadend

Deadend

Deadend

0 73CI

2.640

0 331

0 620

0880

0 710

Deadend

Deadend

Deadend

Deadend

Deadend

Deadend

Echo  Rd

AO76  S

4076  S

4076  S

4076  S

AO76  S

AO76  S

AO76  S

4076  S

Oteto

Oteto

Deadsnd

Deadend

Deadend

Deadend

Paradise

Deadend

Desdend

Horizon  Trl

Deedend

Deadend

Old  66

AO93

Little  Cloud

Deadend

Deadend

Deadend

om  Mix  Dr

Deadend

Deadend

Deadend

Cisco  Rd

E W:II  DT

Road  4093  Lexco

Deadend

Deadend

Deadend

Desdend

Desdend

€ eadend

Yacca  Ln

Sunset  Fld

E Martinez

0.680

0.550

0.660

0.243

0.620

0.  109

0.500

1.420

1420

1.400

1.420

1420

1.420

1.420

1.420

1.540

1.000

1000

0.490

0.  100

0 810

0 143

0.500

0176

0.105

0 660

1 .900

0.140

2 110

0.346

1.128

0 480

0 754

0.358

0 219

0.236

o.ogs

0 950

0.558

0 41")

0 469

0.994

0 781

o ;'zg

0 821

0 227

1 122

0 561

0 846

0 320

0 899

0 800

1 223







15.953

428  T Ct
429  Valle  Vista
430  Wmdward  Dr
431 Windward  Ct
432  Yucca  Ln

Roads  In Subdlvlslon

From
From  Reata
From  unction
From
From  Reata  Rd.

433  Gallo

Paiarito

Torrance  Public
Road

Roads  In Sunset  Acres

From
From AO%.

lot  Mamtenance.  2002
Description

435
436  Glorietta
437  Jemez
438 Manzano  St
439  Sandia
440  De Cnsto

Road In Sweetwater  Hills  !iubdivlslon

441  Road
442  Ave
443 Bell Ave
444  Barrows  Road
445 Buckhom  Ave
446  Chailie
447 Button  Avs W
448 Button  Ave E
449  W
450  E
451 Diamond  Ave
452 Downs
453  Road
454  Ave
455  Ln
456
457  Floan
458  Shire
459  Short  St
460  Sorrel  '
461  Ave
462  Steeldust  Ave
463

From  N Glorietta.  SE
From  "  W Abrahames  Rd.  N/  E

From  iunction  E Glorietta  St.  SE
From  iunction  N Glorvttja  SE
From  E Glorietta  SE
From  ' Jemez.  SW.

From  E A5rahams  Rd,
From
From  unction

From  iunctin  A5tahams
From  iunction
From  HWY 41
From  '
From
From
From  Sheltland  Rd.
From

From  iunction
From  Shetland

From  iunction
From  Abrahams
From  Short
From
From  Rd.
From
From
From
From

From  iunction

id W
esd N.
:d W & E.

w
E.
W.

W.
w

N

w

Mlsc.
464  Fld
465  Chavez  Road
466 Chavez  DT
467  Chisolm  Ttl
468  Clubhouse
469 Darlene  Drive
470  Cl
471 Franklin  Rd
472  Juan  Thomas
473 Manzano  Ave
474  S T Lane

475  Looo
476 Pino  Reales
477 Martinez  Rd Betanco
478  Salt  Mission  Ttl  41
479  Sundown  Rd
480  Sod Farm  Road
481 SuTi Road
482  enorio
483
484  Val Verde
485  Venado
486  Windmill  Road

Subiolal

From  AO68,  N
From  unction  AO93 procsed  E.

From  iunction  Chavez  Rd S.
From  Al  11  N to 4165  then

From  iunction  Hwt  41.  tiroceed  N.
From  unction  AO59,  pmceed  E

From  iunction  HWV 41
From  Hwy  41.  titoceed  W.
From  iunction  Bemalillo
From  unction  AO76 and Clubhouse  Road.  (iroceed  N
From  AO57.  proceed  N
From  Gonzales.  Proceed  S in a circular  motion
From  unchon  E1066, (iroceed  W
From  Bemalillo  & Torrance

From  iunction.  Alan
From  iunction  E A5tahams,  N
From  unction  E Abtahams.  proceed  N
From  4008.  N

From  iunction  E Abtahams.  N
From  iunction  US 60,  N/E
From  iunction  Manzano  Ftd Bernco.  N then  in a looc
From  iunction  AIOO/VHill  Ftd, titoceed  m circular  motion
From  iunction  AO99 and County  line. proceed  W

otal  mileage  for  Torrance  County  deslgna)ed  roadways  lot  maintenance.

957.296  maintained
15.953

Deadsnd
E Mar5nez

E Marhnez

Road AO')1
Gallo  Rd

0.862
0 627
1 .100
0.210
0 326

0 312
0 570

[)e Cristo  St
Glorietta  E

da Cnsto  St
da Cnsto  St
de Cnsto  St

St.

Charlis

Deadend
Buckhom
W Downs/  E

Deadend
Deadend
[)owns

Deadend
jade
Deadend
Deadend

Deadend

Deadend

W Downs/  E
Deadend
Deadend
Road

Deadend
Chavez  Dr

Road AO95
Deadend
Clubhouse

Fload A 151
Road A109
Road AO85

Mooreman  Rd
Road Al47

Deadend
Loop

Green Road non
CR AO99/W  Martinez

Rd AO95
Deadend
Deadend
[)eadend
Deadend
u S 60
Manzano  Rd Bemco

Road AIOO/V  Hill Rd
Houitein  Hill

0.438
1888
0 145
0.450
0.465
0 362

2.457
0 993
0.438
0190
I 100
1523
0.534
0.428
0. 504
1. 088
1.880
0. 530
1. 972
0.516
0.657
(1.720
0.982
0.336
0.124
0.980
0 501
0 490
0.500

o gga
2 100
0.995
0. 390
1. 400
1.300
0 559
0.530
0. 472
1. 260
0.453
0 973
1 691
5.435

14  219
0 401
0 652
0 500
0 347
0 662
0 777
0 381
0 527

1 30340
973.24!)


